• Optimizes network performance via
the 10/100 autosensing capability
on all 10/100  switch ports that
automatically detects the speed
of the attached device
• Provides plug-and-play convenience;
the switches work right out of the
box with no configuration or

Register products at http://eSupport.3com.com/
3COM® OFFICECONNECT® 10/100 SWITCHES DATA SHEET
Ordering Information PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SKU
OfficeConnect Dual Speed Switch 5 3C16790A
OfficeConnect Dual Speed Switch 8 3C16791A
OfficeConnect Dual Speed Switch 16 3C16792A
OfficeConnect Switch 5 3C16793
OfficeConnect Switch 8 3C16794
OfficeConnect Switch 8 with Gigabit Uplink 3C1670108
3Com OfficeConnect 10/100
Switches at a glance
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
3Com OfficeConnect 8 1 2MB Yes 4K Auto Yes Yes 11W Yes